

THE MILLE LACS BAND OF OJIBWENDIANS

Legislative Branch of Tribal Government

LEGISLATIVE ORDER 016

ANNULMENT OF SOLICITOR'S OPINION 98-21

WHEREAS, the Band Assembly is the duly elected governing body of the Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe; and, WHEREAS. pursuant to 3 MLBSA § 17 and 4 MLBSA § 18(d) the Band Assembly is authorized to annul or amend a Solicitor's Opinion by Legislative Order; and WHEREAS, Solicitor's Opinion 98-21 was requested by the Commissioner of Education and the Chief Executive to clarify the roles and responsibilities for the Commissioner of Education and the Nay-Ah-Shing School Board; and WHEREAS, the Band Assembly received a copy of Solicitor's Opinion 98-21 and served Notice of Intent to Annul to the Chief Executive, the Commissioner of Education and the Solicitor General; and WHEREAS, a hearing was held and the Solicitor General appeared in order to justify Solicitor's Opinion 98-21; and NOW BE IT ORDERED, pursuant to the powers vested in the Band Assembly, the Opinion of the Solicitor General 98-21 is annulled in its entirety. IT IS SO ORDERED DONE, in District III, at the Grand Casino Hinckley the 23rdday of September, 1998. Weyaus, Speaker of the Assembly

Myron Garbow, District I Representative

Marvin Bruneau, District II Representative

Harry Davis, District III Representative

Accepted as to Form and Execution

James Genia, Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND

Marvin Bruneau, District II Representative

Harry Davis, District III Representative

Accepted as to Form

and Execution

James Genia, Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND



THE MILLE LACS BAND OF OJIBWENDIANS

Legislative Branch of Tribal Government

LEGISLATIVE ORDER 016

ANNULMENT OF SOLICITOR'S OPINION 98-21

- WHEREAS, the Band Assembly is the duly elected governing body of the Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe; and,
- WHEREAS, pursuant to 3 MLBSA § 17 and 4 MLBSA § 18(d) the Band Assembly is authorized to annul or amend a Solicitor's Opinion by Legislative Order; and
- WHEREAS, Solicitor's Opinion 98-21 was requested by the Commissioner of Education and the Chief Executive to clarify the roles and responsibilities for the Commissioner of Education and the Nay-Ah-Shing School Board; and
- WHEREAS, the Band Assembly received a copy of Solicitor's Opinion 98-21 and served Notice of Intent to Annul to the Chief Executive, the Commissioner of Education and the Solicitor General; and
- WHEREAS, a hearing was held and the Solicitor General appeared in order to justify Solicitor's Opinion 98-21; and
- NOW BE IT ORDERED, pursuant to the powers vested in the Band Assembly, the Opinion of the Solicitor General 98-21 is annulled in its entirety.

IT IS SO ORDERED

DONE, in District III, at the Grand Casino Hinckley the 23rdday of September, 1998.

Herb Weyaus, Speaker of the Assembly

Myron Garbow, District I Representative